

## झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

Date: March 29th March 2025

## **CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF JHARKHAND**

(भारतीय संसद के अधिनियम 2009 द्वारा स्थापित) (Established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2009) Homepage:http://www.cuj.ac.in

Ref: CUJ/DEVS/2025/Ph.D. Viva-Voce/82

## OPEN Ph.D. VIVA VOCE NOTIFICATION

With reference to O/O Controller of Examinations (Ref. No. CUJ/COE/PSPF/2020/05/6293) dated 10/03/2025 and consensus of Research Advisory Committee (RAC) members and external examiner, this is to notify that the Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce Seminar of Mr. Akshay Kumar Singh (Registration No. 20320201001) under the supervision of Dr. Sushil Kumar Shukla, DEVS, CUJ has been scheduled as per the following:

Name of the Scholar	Mr. Akshay Kumar Singh
Registration No.	20320201001
Ph.D. Thesis Title	Assessment of Roadside Vegetation and its Role in Reducing Pollutant Load for Green Belt Development in Jharkhand, India
Name of Supervisor	Dr. Sushil Kumar Shukla
RAC Members	Dr. Sushil Kumar Shukla, Supervisor and Member, RAC Prof. Ajai Singh, DCE, External Member, RAC Prof. Manoj Kumar, DEVS, Internal Member, RAC Dr. Bhaskar Singh, Chairman-RAC
Date of Viva Voce	April 3 <sup>rd</sup> , 2025
Time of Viva Voce	11.30 AM onward
Mode of Seminar	Blended mode
Venue	Room No. 230, New Academic Block, Central University of Jharkhand, Cheri Manatu, Ranchi
	Online Meeting Link (for those who are unable to join in Offline mode)
	Link: <a href="https://meet.google.com/ctj-snjx-jjt">https://meet.google.com/ctj-snjx-jjt</a>

All the RAC/DRC members, faculty members, research scholars, students and interested persons are cordially invited to attend the Open Ph.D. defence.

(Bhaskar Singh) Chairman, RAC

## Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, CUJ
- 2. PS to Registrar
- 3. Director IQAC/Dean (AA)/Dean (R&D)/CoE/FO/Librarian
- 4. All Deans of the Schools/All Heads/Coordinators of Departments
- 5. Dr. Sushil Kumar Shukla, Supervisor of the Scholar
- 6. All RAC members of Mr. Akshay Kumar Singh/DRC Members, DEVS
- 7. Mr. Akshay Kumar Singh, Research Scholar, DEVS
- 8. Technical Cell Incharge/System Analyst
- 9. Departmental Notice Board